Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anton Stauffer	03/18/2010
Oliver Stauffer	03/22/2010
Mikhail Kneller	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTI
Street Address:	145 Main Street
City:	Tuckahoe
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7665346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16154	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Ann Finamore	

Total Attachments: 5

source=16154execassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0032 7665346

CH \$40.00

501132551

source=16154execassign#page2.tif source=16154execassign#page3.tif source=16154execassign#page4.tif source=16154execassign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Anton Stauffer, of 31 Woodland Rd., Bedford, NY 10506; Oliver Stauffer, of 31 Woodland Rd., Bedford, NY 10506, and Mikhail Knellar, of 120 Alcott Pl., Apt 32B, Bronx, NY 10475, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING LEAKS IN BLISTER PACKS USING VACUUM AND VISION TESTING, hereinafter, the Invention, for which we have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed 11/28/2007, Attorney Docket 16154, hereinafter, the Non-Provisional Application bearing serial number 11/987,270, and which claims the benefit of Provisional Application Serial Number 60/861,428, filed 11/29/2006, hereinafter the Provisional Application.

AND WHEREAS, PTI, of 145 Main Street, Tuckahoe, NY 10707, hereinafter, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Provisional Application and the Non-Provisional Application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreigh countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENTS that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, in hand paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to the Provisional Application and the Non-Provisional Application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for the Invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of such applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT(S) of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT(S) in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for such U.S. LETTERS PATENT(S) to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which such LETTERS

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0034 PATENT(S) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENTS, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, and the other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, We covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title We warrant unto the Assignee, and We further agree that We will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT(S), particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I affixed my seal, this	have hereunto set my hand and photos day of March, 2009. 2010.
	- Baukes
	Anton Stauffer
STATE OF NEW YORK	
County of Westchester	s.s.
	Arch , 2005, before me uffer to me known and known to me to n and who executed the foregoing
	ed to me that he executed the same.
[GYDY]	Notary Public PAMELA GIONTA
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No.01GI6214226 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 2000 day of 0000 0000 0000 0000
Oliver Stauffer
STATE OF NEW YORK
County of Westchester 5.5.:
On this 22 day of MATCA, 2003, before me personally appeared Oliver Stauffer to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public
[SEAL] PAMELA GIONTA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No.01Gi6214226 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I affixed my seal, this 23	have hereurto set my hand and day of March 2009 10 W
	Mikhail Kneller
STATE OF NEW YORK County of Westchester	9.5.
to be the individual describe	Arch , 2023, before me nelier to me known and known to me d in and who executed the foregoing and to me that he executed the same
(SEAL)	PAMELA GIONTA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO.01GI6214226 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
	COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2013

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 03/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024151 FRAME: 0038